## JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Sriangar, Kashmir - 190001

Subject: Walking Test for the post of Physical Training Instructor in Higher Education Department.

## Notice Dated: 11-05-2018

It is reiterated for information of all the concerned candidates that the Walking Test for the post of **Physical Training Instructor in Higher Education Department** shall be held on 15.05.2018 (Tuesday) at Jammu University Athletic Track in respect of the candidates hailing from Jammu division and at University of Kashmir, Sports Complex, Hazratbal, Srinagar in respect of the candidates hailing from Kashmir division.

Admit cards have already been uploaded on the Commission's website. The candidates are advised to download the same from Commissions website i.e <a href="https://www.jkpsc.nic.in.">www.jkpsc.nic.in.</a> In case a candidate who has applied for the said post but fails to download his/her e-Admit Card, he/she may immediately contact on or before 12.05.2018 the Commission's Office at Solina Rambagh, Srinagar or Camp Office Resham Ghar Colony Bakshi Nagar, Jammu, with the proof of submission of Online Application Form/Bank Challan duly stamped and thereafter no claim whatsoever shall be entertained.

## Note:

- 1. Only those candidates shall appear in the Walking Test, who fulfill the eligibility prescribed for the post as mentioned in the advertisement notification. However, Permission to appear in the walking test will be purely provisional subject to further verification of the documents at any stage of selection process.
- **2.** The candidature of such candidates shall be rejected at any stage of process of selection, who are found to have misrepresented or concealed the material facts having a bearing on their eligibility.
- **3.** Candidate(s) without Admit Card and other Id Proof shall not be allowed to participate in the Walking Test.

Sd/-(Firdous Hussain ) Under Secretary J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:11.05.2018

No: - PSC/DR/PTI/2018

Copy to the:

1. Director, Information, J&K Srinagar, with the request to publish the notice in the leading dailies of the state for atleast 03 consecutive days.

- 2. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. In-Charge Camp Office, Jammu.
- 6. Notice Board, J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu.
- 7. Main file/Programme file.